
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 23-01-2025 14:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 23-01-2025 14:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 175 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Odisha

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Forest And Environment Department Odisha

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम P.c.c.f.,orissa,bhubaneswar

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Divisional Forest Office Bonai

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email buycon33.pccfob.or@gembuyer.in

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 10

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� ISAT Phone Docking Unit Along with Magnetic Base Outdoor
/ Vehicular Antenna (Q2)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष+वष+  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष+वष+  सेसे  /टाट%अप/टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द/तावेज़द/तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate,Additional Doc 1
(Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  1रवस%1रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स3&यस3&य  3कया3कया Yes

RA Qualification Rule 50% Lowest Priced Technically Qualified Bidders

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  /प7ीकरण/प7ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं8या):
GEM/2025/B/5814159

Dated/3दनांक : 13-01-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द/तावेज़द/तावेज़

1 / 6



Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  प@ितप@ित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवCयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवCयकता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

1. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst first 50% of the technically qualified bidders arranged in the
order of prices from lowest to highest. Number of sellers eligible for participating in RA would be rounded off to
next higher integer value if number of technically qualified bidders is odd (e.g. if 7 bids are technically qualified,
then RA will be conducted amongst L-1 to L-4). In case number of technically qualified bidders are 2 or 3, RA will
be between all without any elimination. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, then minimum N
sellers would be taken to RA round. In case Primary products of only one OEM are left in contention for
participation in RA based on lowest 50% bidders qualifying for RA, the number of sellers qualifying for RA would
be increased to get at least products of one more OEM (directly participated or through its reseller) if available.
Further, if bid(s) of any seller(s) eligible for MSE preference is / are coming within price band of 15% of Non MSE
L-1 or if bid of any seller(s) eligible for Make in India preference is / are coming within price band of 20% of non
MII L-1, then such MSE / Make in India seller shall also be allowed to participate in the RA process.

ISAT Phone Docking Unit Along With Magnetic Base Outdoor / Vehicular Antenna ( 10
pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

2 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/Y_Py7mt9ld8_XpQbP7tSNZFyI3poY1l0oum0q0QFUh4


Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवCयकआवCयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Conformity Conformity to technical
requirements

As per QR/specification & TDs for "ISAT Phone
Docking Unit along with magnetic base
outdoor/vehicular antenna", prepared and approved
by Special protection Group (Cabinet Secretariat) ,
No.1, Safdarjung Lane, New Delhi-110011, as per SPG
vide letter No. 33/SPG-Comm/ 2019-2020/741 , Dated
18th February 2020, (Copy of QR/Specification
uploaded in GeM portal)

Additional Specification Parameters - ISAT Phone Docking Unit Along With Magnetic Base Outdoor /
Vehicular Antenna ( 10 pieces ) 

Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

.Additional Parameters As per ATC of the bid document
* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Additional Specification Documents/अित1रFअित1रF  �विश�7�विश�7  द/तावेज़द/तावेज़

Applicable Specification
Document View

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टGग1रपो3टGग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टGग1रपो3टGग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Debasish Nayak 770038,At-Bonaigarh, Near
SBI-Bonai 10 15

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  JाराJारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतLशतL

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

3 / 6

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/cms/tp/home_info_comm_pers_isat/51/16/877/CategorySchema/qr_spcn_document/2020/4/30/spg-qrs-specification-of-isat-phone-docking-unit-al_2020-04-30-13-03-53_800b27e19de746a815354a6fa603d989.pdf


2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Minimum Technical Parameters for Isat Phone 2 with docking station

1.   Handset cost (ISat Phone 2) includes main unit, Li -Ion Battery, AC/DC adapter, USB Memory, car  charger, 
micro USB Cable, wired handsfree headset, wrist strap and holster

2.   Registration Charges per connection

3.   SIM activation Charges per connection

4.    AIR TIME SUBCRIPTION AND OTHER SERVICES CHARGES with one year validity

{with 1200 mins calls worth free talk time}

5.   Installation  commissioning, Testing cum training and other integrations and support

6.   NLM 321+ In Building cum Vehicular Antenna with VHF/UHF Radio connectivity port for ISat Phone 2 each i
ncludes: Main unit, Omni directional antenna, magnetic base assembly, 10 mtr antenna cable, coiled cable
handset, ac/dc adapter, dc cable, antenna assembly kit (without VHF/UHF Radio set)

7.   Web Based Tracking Monthly Subscription charges per handset

 

 

Additional mandatory Terms and Conditions for qualifying in the Technical BID.

1.    Copies of GST return (latest), Income Tax return (AY 2023-24) along with copies of PAN and GST registratio
n shall be submitted along with the technical BID.

2.    Experience Criteria: The Bidder should have regularly supplied similar items to any Govt. Department of O
disha Government for 2 years before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted al
ong with bid in support. (Copy of Purchase Order / Supply Order / GeM Contract shall be submitted by the 
bidder for technical qualification). Tampering of Purchase Order / Supply Order / GeM Contract in any form,
the bidder shall be rejected in the technical bid.

3.    The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25% of the bid q
uantity at the time placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase the ordered qu
antity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during continuity of the contracted rates. Bidders are bound
to accept the orders accordingly.

4.    Undertaking that all the certificates / permissions / documents are valid and current as on date a
nd have not been withdrawn / cancelled by the issuing authority. The Authority have right to ask f
or Original documents if any doubt arises.

5.    All bidder willing to participate in the Technical Bid online, shall have to send their sample along with man
ual to the DFOs office at Bonai physically or by post of checking the efficacy as per the parameters floated.
The sample shall reach this office on or before the bid closing date.

6.    The bidder at their own arrangement shall take back the sample along with the accessories after generatio
n of contract. This office shall not take any responsibility for returning of the samples.

7.    The warranty of the equipment shall be 1year from the date of acceptance.

8.    The bidders are requested to submit the details about their product in their letter head, duly signed during
submission of technical bid. Basing on their product specification, and other requirement as pre the terms 
and conditions in the BID technical evaluation shall be made, thereafter acceptance of technical BID, onlin
e through GeM.

4 / 6



9.    All disputes shall be subject to jurisdiction of the Court in Bonai.
10. By submitting bid application online every bidder shall be considered to have read the” Mandat

ory Terms and Conditions for technical qualification” carefully & given his consent to abide by t
he aforementioned terms & conditions. Self signed copy of the “Mandatory Terms and Condition
s for technical qualification” is mandatorily required to be uploaded along with Bid application i
n GEM Portal.

11. The Authority reserves the right to withdraw or relax any of the terms and conditions mentioned ab
ove so as to overcome any problem encountered at a larger stage at the sole discretion of the auth
ority.

12. The prices are inclusive of all duties, handling freight forwarding insurance, etc

13. Before delivery of items, mandatory ink signed KYC documents will be provided by this office.  Ther
eafter for final activation of SIM Cards, DKYC has to be done at BSNL office (location shall be conve
yed at the time delivery). Physical visit of the Authorised signatory shall visit the BSNL office.

 

14. Non compliance of any of the Terms & Conditions mentioned in the Bid, the bidder / seller shall be rejected.

.

Disclaimer/अ/वीकरणअ/वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in

5 / 6

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाMय शत+ के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाMय शत+ के खंड 26 के संदभ% मO भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मO भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मO �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सRम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मO भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तWकाल समाX करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धMयवादधMयवाद---

6 / 6

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250113

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता

	ISAT Phone Docking Unit Along With Magnetic Base Outdoor / Vehicular Antenna ( 10 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


